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Weekly Events at Trinity

To our Guests, Welcome! 
As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that 

consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching.  Please let us know how 
we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you’re new here, scan the 
QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome card online! 

Our Mission 
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ. 

Our Vision  
We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the 

love of Christ in a world desperately needing him. 

trinityefca.com

Kingsley Skinner 
Elder 

kingsley@trinityefca.com 

Jeff Walter 
Elder 

jeffw@trinityefca.com 

Amy Gex 
Kid’s Ministry Director 

amy@trinityefca.com 

Kerry Shields  
Elder 

kerry@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex 
Elder 

anthony@trinityefca.com 

Angelle Rowe 
Church Administrator 
angelle@trinityefca.com 

Walter Robicheaux 
Maintenance Dir. 

walter@trinityefca.com 

Steve Freeman 
Elder 

steve@trinityefca.com 

Jason Wonch 
Elder 

jason@trinityefca.com

New here? Scan the QR code 
to fill out our Welcome card 

online!

January 1, 2022 

Miguel Lopez  
Pastor of Worship and 
Discipleship Ministries 
miguel@trinityefca.com  

Avery Mendheim 
Youth Ministry Director 
avery@trinityefca.com

mailto:anthony@trinityefca.com


Handbook to Prayer Guide: 
Next week, January 2nd-8th, pray through month 1, days 2-8  

Abide in Christ through prayer! 

Missions/Serving Opportunity - ESL Classes 
Sign up to teach ESL Classes with Dulce Refugio, starting January 
12,2023. Classes will be held in the FDC on Thursday nights from 
7-9PM.  This is a great way to partner with our sister church and help 
them serve the Hispanic community in our area. To sign up or get more 
information, contact Roberto Paz at 985-302-2941. 

Trinity Missions Highlight 
Pray for the families who were served by the NHLB Adopt-a-Family 
during the Christmas season. Pray that both Trinity Church and NHLB  
will be able to continue to serve and partner with these families. 

 

Grief Share Group 
Trinity Church will host a GriefShare Group starting January 18 in 
Room 307.  This group will meet every Wednesday from 6:30-8pm. If 
you or someone you know is going through the grieving process, 
encourage them to sign up. Click “Events” on our website to sign up, 
contact the church office 985-893-0218 or email Riceal Harris at 
ricealc@yahoo.com.   

Trinity Youth-Polar Bear Winter Retreat 
Polar Bear Winter Retreat is happening January 13-14, sign up now! 
You don’t want to miss it! Click “events” on our website, or contact 
Avery at 985-630-0061.

"Run Like a Tortoise” 
Where Y’at? Make an assessment 

-God’s people had been captured by Babylon 
-Jerusalem was in shambles 
-Nehemiah hears the bad news (Neh 1:1-3) 
-He specifically inquires about his people and Jerusalem 
-Nehemiah weeps, fasts and prays (Neh 1:4) 
-Save the Dates: Jan 8 – Feb 5 
-Nehemiah begins privately before God alone (Neh 1:5) 
-He continues to wait on God (Neh 2:11) 
-He assesses the situation (Neh 2:12-16)  

Crunch Time - Make a Plan 
-Begin with the end in sight 
-Nehemiah’s plan includes others (Neh 2:17) 
-God commands us to stay connected (1 Cor 12:21) 
-Nehemiah’s plan is attacked (Neh 2:19) 
-We do not wrestle with flesh and blood (Eph 6:10-12) 
-Our plan should include spiritual armor (Eph 6:14-15) 
-Include God’s truth (v14) 
-Include God’s righteousness (v14) 
-Include a method of sharing Christ (v15) 
-Avoid the sin that weighs you down (Heb 12:1) 
-Ask God to help you make your plan 

Just Do It - Make a move 
-Nehemiah and the people begin the work 
-Each person mattered (Neh 4:16-17) 
-You must believe that You matter to God 
-Nehemiah had a great attitude (Neh 4:15-20) 
-He was not intimidated by the enemy (Neh 4:15) 
-He trusted in Almighty God (Neh 4:20) 
-God cares more about the relationship than the task 

Application: 
 -Make an Assessment 

-Make a Plan 
-Make a Move 

4 Weeks of Fasting and Prayer  
You are invited to participate in 4 weeks of Fasting and Prayer starting 
Sunday January 8. To find more information, click “Resources” on our 
church website. We pray that this will be a fruitful season of seeking 
God’s guidance and blessing for the new year.

Home Groups 
Interested in joining a Home Group? The new year is a great time to 
start! Home groups are designed to help us share life together as a 
church family. We have different groups meeting on various nights 
during the week.  To find out more click “Ministries” on our website.


